All product information is copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers. 1REV A.1.0 | SEP 2024
1200V 25A Trench and Field Stop IGBT
JJT25N120UH
Key performance:
 VCE=1200V
 IC=25A@TC=100℃
 VCE(sat)=2.0V
Features:
 Trench and field-stop technology
 High speed switching
 Positive VCE (sat) temperature coefficient.
 Fast switching and short tail current.
 High ruggedness performance
Applications:
 Welding machines
Package parameters
Type Marking Package Packaging Method
JJT25N120UH T25120UH TO-3P Tube
G
E
TO-3P
C
All product information is copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers. 5
JJT25N120UH
Symbol Parameter Test condition
Values
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
VF Diode forward voltage
IF=25A - 2.6 - V
IF=25A,Tvj=175℃ - 2.3 - V
trr Diode reverse recovery time
VR=600V
IF=25A
diF/dt=-600A/μs
- 120 - ns
Irrm Diode peak reverse recovery current - 13 - A
Qrr Diode reverse recovery charge - 1020 - nC
trr Diode reverse recovery time VR=600V
IF=25A
diF/dt=-600A/μs
Tvj=175℃
- 167 - ns
Irrm Diode peak reverse recovery current - 19 - A
Qrr Diode reverse recovery charge - 2760 - nC
Electrical characteristics of Diode (Tvj=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
All product information is copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers. 6
JJT25N120UH
Typical performance characteristics
Fig 1. Typical output characteristic (Tvj=25℃) Fig 2. Typical output characteristic(Tvj=175℃)
Fig 3. Power dissipation as a function of TC Fig 4. Typical Gate charge
Fig 5. Typical VGE(th) as a function of Tvj
(IC=1mA)
Fig 6. Typical VF as a function of Tvj
All product information is copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers. 7
JJT25N120UH
Typical performance characteristics
Fig 7. Typical VCEsat as a function of Tvj Fig 8. Typical IF as a function of VF
Fig 9. Typical switching time as a function of IC Fig 10. Typical switching times as a function of RG
Fig 11. Typical switching energy losses as a
function of IC
Fig 12. Typical switching energy losses as a
function of RG
All product information is copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers. 8
JJT25N120UH
Typical performance characteristics
Fig 13. Typical switching time as a function of IC
(Tvj=175℃)
Fig 14. Typical switching times as a function of RG
(Tvj=175℃)
Fig 15. Typical switching energy losses as a
function of IC (Tvj=175℃)
Fig 16. Typical switching energy losses as a
function of RG (Tvj=175℃)
Fig 17. Typical capacitance as a function of VCE
(f=1Mhz, VGE=0V)
All product information is copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers. 9
JJT25N120UH
Items Values(mm)
MIN MAX
A 15.00 16.00
B 19.20 20.60
C 4.60 5.00
D 1.40 1.60
E 0.90 1.10
F 0.50 0.70
G1 2.00 2.20
G2 3.00 3.20
H 3.00 3.70
I 2.30 2.50
L* 19.00 21.00
N 5.25 5.65
3.10 3.30
Package dimension
TO-3P